## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339458

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Levin Family 2010 Irrevocable Gift Trust		04/14/2015	TRUST: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Snak-King Corp.	
Street Address:	16150 East Stephen Street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86321765	CHICAGO'S SNACK

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578097

seatm@dwt.com, cindycaditz@dwt.com, ronrutherford@dwt.com, Email:

michaelamason@dwt.com

**Correspondent Name:** Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91258-208	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz	
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Caditz/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment CHICAGO'S SNACK#page1.tif source=Assignment CHICAGO'S SNACK#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0760

900322830

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Levin Family 2010 Irrevocable Gift Trust, a trust legally

organized under the laws of California, having an address of 16150 East Stephen Street,

City of Industry, California 91745, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner

of the trademarks and the applications identified and listed in Schedule A (collectively

the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Snak-King Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of

Delaware, having a place of business at 16150 East Stephen Street, City of Industry,

California 91745, United States of America ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the

Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

conveys unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest, including common law rights in

the United States of America and Canada, in and to the Trademarks together with the

goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by

its duly authorized trustee as of 14<sup>6</sup> day of April, 2015.

LEVIN FAMILY 2010 IRREVOCABLE GIFT TRUST

Barry C. Levin

Trustee

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date
CHICAGO'S SNACK	U.S.A.	86321765	June 26, 2014
CHICAGO'S SNACK	Canada	1692315	September 3, 2014

**RECORDED: 04/27/2015**